Nelson Police Department
Fee Schedule (effective Feb 2 2026)

Item

General fees
Traffic Analyst Report (VPD does not offer)
Document Service or Attempt
Video tape / Audio tape / CD
Photocopies (per copy)
Reports (i.e. PRIME)
Courier (i.e. Loomis)

Report for ICBC
Criminal Record Checks

Employment — without prints

Employment — with prints

Student — without prints (If over 19, student must provide
school ID or letter)

Volunteer — without prints (must have letter)
Student — with prints (If over 19, student must provide
school ID or letter)

Volunteer - with prints (must have letter)
Adoptions — without prints

Adoptions — with prints

Homestay Program — without prints

Homestay Program — with prints

Taxi Cab Permit including CR check — without prints

Fee

$500.00
$25.00
$150.00
$0.25
$65.00
$30.00
$65.00

$50.00

(plus $9.95 3™
party fee)
$50.00

(plus $9.95 3
party fee)
$25.00

(third party fee
waived)

$35.00

(third party fee
waived)

$75.00

(plus $9.95 3™
party fee)
$100.00
(plus $9.95 3™
party fee)
$50.00

(plus $9.95 3™
party fee)
$75.00

(plus $9.95 3™
party fee)
$50.00

(plus $9.95 3
party fee)



Taxi Cab Permit including CR check — with prints

Pardon Applications

Name Change

Immigration / Citizenship

Emigration additional the $25 for prints

Foster Parent

Landlord / Tenants

DHC -with or without prints

$75.00

(plus $9.95 3™
party fee)
$75.00

(plus $9.95 3™
party fee)
$75.00

(plus $9.95 3
party fee)
$75.00

(plus $9.95 3
party fee)
$100

(plus $9.95 3
party fee)
$75.00

(plus $9.95 3
party fee)
$75.00

(plus $9.95 3™
party fee)
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